DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$329.55 Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$364.55

02/12/2019 01:43 PM

KELLI L. FLEMING

Pgs=3

APN: 1022-00-002-016

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Kellie L. Fleming
P.O. Box 296
Wellington, NV 89444

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 12 day of Feb , 2019, by first party, Grantor, KELLIE L. FLEMINF, a single woman, whose post office address is P.O. Box 296, Wellington, NV 89444, to second party, Grantees, KELLIE L. FLEMING, a single woman, and JAMES BLACKROCK, a single man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose post office address is P.O. Box 295, Wellington, NV 89444.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada to wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Kellie L. Fleming P.O. Box 296 Wellington, NV 89444

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any.

The second secon		. , , ,		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	said first party has s	aigned and sealed	these presents the day	and year first above
written.		1./		
			elula.	•
		Valla	L. Fleming	_
		Keine	L. Plenning	
STATE OF NEVADA				
) ss.	and the same of th		
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)			
	in.			
This instrument was acknowledge		12	FORDUM 2019	hy Vallia I. Elamina
I his instrument was acknowledge	ged before me on the	day of _	LESICUHY, 2011,	by Keine L. Fleining.
The STORY	M			
Notary Public	7 /	(SEESES)	9999999999	_
riology delle	′ /		NOTARY PUBLIC	2
	/		STATE OF NEVADA	Х
N N 2	at the second se		♥!/\!\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	186

JODI O. STOVALI

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Parcel 1 as shown on the Map of Division into Large Parcels LDA D4-D40 for the Inter-Vivos Revocable Trust of Timothy W. Pemberton, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 20, 2004, in Book 1004, Page 8412, Document No. 627209, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH an easement for roadway and utility purposes as set forth in Documents recorded August 30, 1994 in Book 894, Page 5124, Document No. 345015, and February 16, 2005 in Book 2005, Page 6037, Document No. 636893, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

Per NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 2017-898371, on May 10, 2017.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220-03-211-002



STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^
a) 1022-00-002-016	 _		
b)			\ \
c)			\ \
d)			\ \
0 T (0D			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.		
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
	Mahila IIama	DATE OF RECORDIN	NG:
	Widdle Home	NOTES:	
i)	– J		
2 Total Value/Color Drice of Drop	ortzu	\$ 84,50	200
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prop Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only		3 0 1 30	,,,,
Transfer Tax Value:	(value of property)	\$ 54,50	00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			55
110m1110p0110y 11m110101 11m1 = m01	1 1		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		\ /	/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, Section	ι#	/
b. Explain Reason for Exem			<u>/</u>
·			
		/ (
5. Partial Interest: Percentage bei	ng transferred:	_%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	owledges, under penalty	y of perjury, pursua	ant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provide			
supported by documentation if calle			
parties agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption,	or other determina	tion of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax			
	`		
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	∕Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severally liable f	or any additional amount owed.
		/ /	Grantor
Signature / Clarific Control of the	Ca	pacity	<u> </u>
		/	
Signature	Ca	pacity	
SELLED (CDANTOD) INFOR	MATION	DIIVED (CDAI	NTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	JVIATION	(REQU	
(REQUIRED)		•	
Print Name: Kellie L. Fleming	N Print	Name: Kellie L. Flem	ing & James Blackrock
Address: P.O. Box 296		ess:P.O. Box 296	
City: Wellington	City:		
State: NV Zip: 89444		: NV	Zip: 89444
State: 21p. og 111	- State	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	RECORDING	•	
(required if not the seller or buye			
Print Name:		row #	
Address:	_ · <u></u>	<u> </u>	
City:	State:		Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECO	ORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/M	(CROFILMED)